FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 OCT - 1 2001

10-17-2001



101875585

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
[X] New			
[] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	[X] Assignment [] License [] Security Agreement [] Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
[] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	[] Merger Effective Date August 13, 2001		
[] Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	[] Change of Name [] Other		
Conveying Party	[] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached. Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Zenith International S.A.			
Formerly			
[] Individual [] General Partnership []	Limited Partnership [] Corporation [] Association		
[X] Other Switzerland joint stock company			
[] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz			
Receiving Party	[] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.		
Name Genender International, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 44 Century Drive			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Wheeling			
City	State Zip Code		
[] Individual [] General Partnership	[] Limited Partnership [] assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
[X] Corporation [] Association	representative should be attached. (Designation must be on a separate document from assignment.)		
[] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion <u>Illinois</u>		
6/2001 LMUELLER 00000142 061135 720978 C:481 40.00 CH	OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)_		
Address (line 2)_		
Address (line 4)_		
Correspondent	Name and Address	
	Area Code and Telephone Number (312) 577-7000	·
Name	John E. Lyhus	
Address (line 1)_	FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	
Address (line 2)_	120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600	
Address (line 4)_	Chicago, Illinois 60603	
•	iter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document cluding any attachments.	4
Enter either the Tra	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [] Mark if additional numb idemark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same properties addemark Application Number(s)	operty).
Number of Prop	Enter the total number of properties involved. #1	
	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ f Payment: Enclosed [] Deposit Account [X] ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	40.00
	Deposit Account Number: #	06-1135
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes [X] No []
Statement and	Signature	
To the best of attached copindicated here. John E. Lyhus Name of Per	September 27,	···

08/16/101 14:04 margulis +41223473011 .6/08/2001 17:03

Document ID: lucent-21299 GRIFFES CONSULTING

Page:

PAGE 02/02

DECLARATION DE TRANSFERT

La soussignée :

Zenith International S.A.

établie à :

Rue des Billodes 34-36 2400 La Lacle Suisse

Déclare transférer la marque suivante, y compris le goodwill qui lui est associé :

Enregistrement aux Etats-Unis Nº 720.798 pour la marque "Sea Wolf" en classe internationale 14

å :

Genender International, Inc.

établie à :

44 Century Drive Wheeling, Illinois 60090 USA

Lieu et date :

le boile le 13 avait 200/

Signature:

Zenith International S.A.

François Mántredini

RECORDED: 10/01/2001

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned :

Zenith International S.A.

having its address at :

Rue des Billodes 34-36 2400 Le Locle Switzerland

Declares that it transfers the following trademark; including the goodwill associated with the mark :

US Trademark Registration Nº 720.978 for "Sea Wolf" in international class 14

10:

Genender International, Inc.

having its address et:

44 Century Drive Wheeling, Illinois 60090 USA

Place and date:

be lock in is about 2001

Signature:

Zenith International S.A.

François Manfredini

TRADEMARK REEL: 002383 FRAME: 0572